
Bowdoin  -vs- Penn St.-Behrend 
3/13/2026 at Bartow, Fla. (Bartow 6)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ava Biasotti ()
Loss: Abby Tingley ()
Save: Kathleen Hester ()
HBP: Kathleen Hester
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 1:45   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bowdoin 0 0 1 2 2 5 1 11 15 0
Penn St.-Behrend 5 0 2 0 0 1 0 8 13 3

Bowdoin 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anika Ewert cf 4 2 3 0 1 0 3
Kaitlyn Fado rf 4 2 1 0 1 0 2
Maddie Paschke dp 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Reilly Parga lf 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
Elise Siciliano ss 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
M. Flannery-Goodman 3b 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Baylie Wong c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Callie Smith 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    P. Fong-Picariello 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Liv Barrett 1b 2 1 1 3 2 0 0
    Ella Davies pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ellie Sullivan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Biasotti p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kathleen Hester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 15 10 6 4 10

2B: Elise Siciliano (2); Baylie Wong (1)
SB: Anika Ewert (2); Kaitlyn Fado (1)

Penn St.-Behrend 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chloe Nale rf 4 0 1 3 1 0 0
Izabel Pozar 2b 5 1 2 0 0 1 2
Lexi Edgett 1b 2 1 0 0 3 0 1
    Ashley Bartus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Meghan Swain ss 5 1 1 2 0 0 3
Athena Iverson 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Audrey Campbell pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Karma Malcolm cf 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
Alexia Brown c 3 0 1 3 1 0 3
Hannah Smith lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Julia Jones dp/p 5 1 3 0 0 0 3
Abby Tingley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 13 8 7 2 13

2B: Alexia Brown (1)
SB: Izabel Pozar (1)
HBP: Athena Iverson (1)
E: Izabel Pozar (1); Meghan Swain (2)

Bowdoin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellie Sullivan 2.2 8 7 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 19 7 1 –
Ava Biasotti (W, ) 2.1 4 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 11 13 5 1 –
Kathleen Hester (S, ) 2.0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 7 10 4 1 –
Totals 13 8 8 7 2 0 0 1 0 34 42 16 3

Penn St.-Behrend IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Abby Tingley (L, ) 4.0 6 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 18 20 9 1 –
Julia Jones 3.0 9 8 8 4 2 0 0 0 0 18 22 5 2 –
Totals 15 11 11 6 4 0 0 0 0 36 42 14 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Bowdoin - Top of 1st BOW PEN
Anika Ewert singled (0-0). 0 0
Anika Ewert stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss. 0 0
Kaitlyn Fado popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Maddie Paschke popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Reilly Parga flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 1st BOW PEN
Chloe Nale flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Izabel Pozar singled (0-0). 0 0
Izabel Pozar stole second. 0 0
Julia Jones singled (0-0); Izabel Pozar advanced to third. 0 0
Lexi Edgett walked (0-0); Julia Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Meghan Swain singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Lexi Edgett advanced to second; Julia Jones scored; Izabel Pozar Izabel
Pozar. 0 1
Athena Iverson popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Karma Malcolm walked (0-0); Meghan Swain advanced to second; Lexi Edgett advanced to third. 0 1
Alexia Brown doubled, 3 RBI (0-0); Karma Malcolm scored; Meghan Swain scored; Lexi Edgett scored. 0 4
Hannah Smith popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Bowdoin - Top of 2nd BOW PEN
Elise Siciliano flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4
M. Flannery-Goodman struck out looking (0-0). 0 4
Baylie Wong walked (0-0). 0 4
Callie Smith popped up to ss (0-0). 0 4

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 2nd BOW PEN
Chloe Nale flied out to cf (0-0). 0 4
Izabel Pozar grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 4
Julia Jones singled (0-0). 0 4
Lexi Edgett flied out to lf (0-0). 0 4

Bowdoin - Top of 3rd BOW PEN
Liv Barrett popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 4
Anika Ewert singled (0-0). 0 4
Anika Ewert stole second, advanced to third on an error by ss, scored on an error by 2b. 1 4
Kaitlyn Fado popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4
Maddie Paschke singled (0-0). 1 4
Reilly Parga popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 4

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 3rd BOW PEN
Meghan Swain flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Athena Iverson walked (0-0). 1 4
Karma Malcolm singled (0-0); Athena Iverson advanced to second. 1 4
Alexia Brown flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4
Hannah Smith singled (0-0); Karma Malcolm advanced to second; Athena Iverson advanced to third. 1 4
Chloe Nale singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Hannah Smith advanced to third; Karma Malcolm scored; Athena Iverson
scored. 1 6
Ava Biasotti to p for Ellie Sullivan. 1 6
Izabel Pozar struck out (0-0). 1 6

Bowdoin - Top of 4th BOW PEN



Elise Siciliano grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 6
M. Flannery-Goodman singled (0-0). 1 6
Baylie Wong doubled (0-0); M. Flannery-Goodman advanced to third. 1 6
Callie Smith struck out (0-0). 1 6
Liv Barrett singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Baylie Wong scored; M. Flannery-Goodman M. Flannery-Goodman. 2 6
Anika Ewert walked (0-0); Liv Barrett advanced to second. 2 6
Kaitlyn Fado popped up to p (0-0). 2 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 4th BOW PEN
Julia Jones popped up to 1b (0-0). 2 6
Lexi Edgett walked (0-0). 2 6
Ashley Bartus pinch ran for Lexi Edgett. 2 6
Meghan Swain reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ashley Bartus out at second c to ss. 2 6
Athena Iverson singled (0-0); Meghan Swain advanced to second. 2 6
Karma Malcolm singled (0-0); Athena Iverson advanced to second; Meghan Swain advanced to third. 2 6
Alexia Brown lined out to ss (0-0). 2 6

Bowdoin - Top of 5th BOW PEN
Lexi Edgett to 1b for Ashley Bartus. 2 6
Julia Jones to p for Abby Tingley. 2 6
Maddie Paschke singled (0-0). 2 6
Reilly Parga struck out (0-0). 2 6
Elise Siciliano doubled (0-0); Maddie Paschke advanced to third. 2 6
M. Flannery-Goodman singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Elise Siciliano scored; Maddie
Paschke scored. 4 6
Baylie Wong flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6
P. Fong-Picariello pinch hit for Callie Smith. 4 6
P. Fong-Picariello flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 5th BOW PEN
Hannah Smith popped up to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Chloe Nale flied out to rf (0-0). 4 6
Izabel Pozar singled (0-0). 4 6
Julia Jones singled (0-0); Izabel Pozar advanced to second. 4 6
Lexi Edgett walked (0-0); Julia Jones advanced to second; Izabel Pozar advanced to third. 4 6
Meghan Swain flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6

Bowdoin - Top of 6th BOW PEN
Liv Barrett walked (0-0). 4 6
Anika Ewert singled (0-0); Liv Barrett advanced to second. 4 6
Kaitlyn Fado singled, bunt (0-0); Anika Ewert advanced to second; Liv Barrett advanced to third. 4 6
Maddie Paschke struck out (0-0). 4 6
Reilly Parga singled, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-0); Kaitlyn Fado advanced to third; Anika
Ewert scored; Liv Barrett scored. 6 6
Elise Siciliano doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); Reilly Parga scored; Kaitlyn Fado scored. 8 6
M. Flannery-Goodman grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 6
Baylie Wong walked (0-0). 8 6
P. Fong-Picariello singled (0-0); Baylie Wong advanced to second; Elise Siciliano advanced to third. 8 6
Liv Barrett walked, RBI (0-0); P. Fong-Picariello advanced to second; Baylie Wong advanced to third; Elise
Siciliano scored. 9 6
Ella Davies pinch ran for Liv Barrett. 9 6
Anika Ewert flied out to cf (0-0). 9 6

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 6th BOW PEN
P. Fong-Picariello to 2b. 9 6
Liv Barrett to 1b for Ella Davies. 9 6
Kathleen Hester to p for Ava Biasotti. 9 6



Athena Iverson hit by pitch (0-0). 9 6
Audrey Campbell pinch ran for Athena Iverson. 9 6
Karma Malcolm singled (0-0); Audrey Campbell advanced to second. 9 6
Alexia Brown walked (0-0); Karma Malcolm advanced to second; Audrey Campbell advanced to third. 9 6
Hannah Smith struck out (0-0). 9 6
Chloe Nale walked, RBI (0-0); Alexia Brown advanced to second; Karma Malcolm advanced to third; Audrey
Campbell scored. 9 7
Izabel Pozar popped up to 1b (0-0). 9 7
Julia Jones popped up to 2b (0-0). 9 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bowdoin - Top of 7th BOW PEN
Athena Iverson to 3b for Audrey Campbell. 9 7
Kaitlyn Fado walked (0-0). 9 7
Kaitlyn Fado stole second. 9 7
Maddie Paschke flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7
Reilly Parga flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7
Elise Siciliano singled, RBI (0-0); Kaitlyn Fado scored. 10 7
M. Flannery-Goodman grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 10 7

Penn St.-Behrend - Bottom of 7th BOW PEN
Lexi Edgett flied out to lf (0-0). 10 7
Meghan Swain flied out to rf (0-0). 10 7
Athena Iverson grounded out to p (0-0). 10 7


